
Königsschießen 2017 
 

Jugendkönig 

 

 

 

1.  Julian Leberle 10,0  Teiler  
 

2.  Paul Hertle 12,1  Teiler  
 

3.  Christoph Merz 34,5  Teiler  
 

4.  Peter Ostermeier 36,7  Teiler  
 

5.  Benedikt Altenburger 64,5  Teiler  
 

6.  Nikolas Eichberger 106,0  Teiler  
 

7.  Leonie Kienle 115,1  Teiler  
 

8.  Annika Lausenmeyer 178,8  Teiler  
 

9.  Johannes Müller 182,1  Teiler  
 

10.  Sandra Lausenmeyer 227,8  Teiler  
 

11.  Franziska Weiß 290,8  Teiler  
 

12.  Alina Merz 419,0  Teiler  
 

 
  

 

Jugendwanderpokal 

 

 

  

1.  Christoph Merz 10,2  Teiler  
 

2.  Leonie Kienle 23,7  Teiler  
 

3.  Annika Lausenmeyer 130,1  Teiler  
 

4.  Johannes Müller 189,6  Teiler  
 

5.  Benedikt Altenburger 280,9  Teiler  
 

6.  Peter Ostermeier 314,8  Teiler  
 

7.  Sandra Lausenmeyer 518,4  Teiler  
 

8.  Paul Hertle 611,7  Teiler  
 

  



Königsschießen 2017 
 

Schützenkönig 

 

 

 

1.  Wolfgang Bosch 9,7  Teiler  
 

2.  Tobias Turba 13,9  Teiler  
 

3.  Paul Michl 21,0  Teiler  
 

4.  Barbara Jaumann 21,9  Teiler  
 

5.  Georg Jaumann 29,0  Teiler  
 

6.  Anna Zimmermann 31,4  Teiler  
 

7.  Martin Baumann 32,0  Teiler  
 

8.  Julian Hönle 33,6  Teiler  
 

9.  Jochen Kerle 41,6  Teiler  
 

10.  Gerhard Jaumann 43,9  Teiler  
 

11.  Hermann Eichberger 43,9  Teiler  
 

12.  Tina Wagner 44,9  Teiler  
 

13.  Richard Lausenmeyer 46,2  Teiler  
 

14.  Klaus Altenburger 51,4  Teiler  
 

15.  Tanja Thürheimer 51,9  Teiler  
 

16.  Wolfgang Jaumann 53,5  Teiler  
 

17.  Nina Habersaat 59,5  Teiler  
 

18.  Michael Mayer 60,3  Teiler  
 

19.  Rita Wagner 62,3  Teiler  
 

20.  Gabi Habersaat 66,7  Teiler  
 

21.  Uwe Habersaat 73,9  Teiler  
 

22.  Josef Stempfle 76,8  Teiler  
 

23.  Matthias Baumann 79,2  Teiler  
 

24.  Bastian Eichberger 86,8  Teiler  
 

25.  Herbert Nitzinger 91,0  Teiler  
 

26.  Michaela Kienle 99,1  Teiler  
 

27.  Xaver Bäuerle 99,6  Teiler  
 

28.  Ursula Kerle 104,5  Teiler  
 

29.  Rudolf Turba 105,4  Teiler  
 

30.  Hildegard Eichberger 112,6  Teiler  
 

31.  Florian Michl 173,4  Teiler  
 

32.  Petra Hertle-Wagner 190,2  Teiler  
 

33.  Franz Mayer 193,2  Teiler  
 

34.  Irmgard Mayer 198,5  Teiler  
 

35.  Martin Kienle 210,2  Teiler  
 

36.  Karl Müller 227,0  Teiler  
 

37.  Georg Buser 266,8  Teiler  
 

38.  Michael Ostermeier 315,9  Teiler  
 

39.  Gabriele Merz 452,1  Teiler  
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Wanderpokal 

 

 

 

1.  Michael Mayer 15,2  Teiler  
 

2.  Ursula Kerle 27,8  Teiler  
 

3.  Wolfgang Bosch 63,3  Teiler  
 

4.  Hermann Eichberger 72,6  Teiler  
 

5.  Paul Michl 89,6  Teiler  
 

6.  Petra Hertle-Wagner 99,0  Teiler  
 

7.  Rita Wagner 101,0  Teiler  
 

8.  Matthias Baumann 105,2  Teiler  
 

9.  Tina Wagner 107,9  Teiler  
 

10. Bastian Eichberger 120,5  Teiler  
 

11. Florian Michl 127,2  Teiler  
 

12. Richard Lausenmeyer 127,7  Teiler  
 

13. Uwe Habersaat 127,7  Teiler  
 

14. Tobias Turba 128,3  Teiler  
 

15. Hildegard Eichberger 138,0  Teiler  
 

16. Barbara Jaumann 143,5  Teiler  
 

17. Nina Habersaat 163,6  Teiler  
 

18. Martin Baumann 179,6  Teiler  
 

19. Tanja Thürheimer 186,0  Teiler  
 

20. Jochen Kerle 196,8  Teiler  
 

21. Julian Hönle 205,3  Teiler  
 

22. Anna Zimmermann 229,8  Teiler  
 

23. Rudolf Turba 235,6  Teiler  
 

24. Gerhard Jaumann 266,2  Teiler  
 

25. Wolfgang Jaumann 376,0  Teiler  
 

26. Josef Stempfle 383,8  Teiler  
 

27. Franz Mayer 386,3  Teiler  
 

28. Georg Jaumann 473,7  Teiler  
 

29. Karl Müller 490,1  Teiler  
 

30. Klaus Altenburger 562,1  Teiler  
 

31. Georg Buser 604,1  Teiler  
 

32. Martin Kienle 676,3  Teiler  
 

33. Xaver Bäuerle 857,1  Teiler  
 

34. Herbert Nitzinger 865,1  Teiler  
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Blattlwertung 

 

 

 

  
Bester 
Teiler  

Zweitbester 
Teiler  

Drittbester 
Teiler  

Teilersumme 
  

1.  Tobias Turba 13,9 16,4 44,2 74,5  Teiler  
 

2.  Wolfgang Bosch 9,7 32,8 47,5 90,0  Teiler  
 

3.  Julian Leberle 10,0 36,6 45,2 91,8  Teiler  
 

4.  Christoph Merz 34,5 44,2 55,0 133,7  Teiler  
 

5.  Anna Zimmermann 31,4 42,4 67,5 141,3  Teiler  
 

6.  Peter Ostermeier 36,7 50,2 70,6 157,5  Teiler  
 

7.  Julian Hönle 33,6 67,1 68,2 168,9  Teiler  
 

8.  Jochen Kerle 41,6 79,8 83,6 205,0  Teiler  
 

9.  Richard Lausenmeyer 46,2 70,9 94,8 211,9  Teiler  
 

10. Martin Baumann 32,0 54,4 128,3 214,7  Teiler  
 

11. Michael Mayer 60,3 69,4 86,8 216,5  Teiler  
 

12. Tina Wagner 44,9 88,3 89,0 222,2  Teiler  
 

13. Tanja Thürheimer 51,9 82,6 97,7 232,2  Teiler  
 

14. Klaus Altenburger 51,4 90,2 95,4 237,0  Teiler  
 

15. Uwe Habersaat 73,9 75,0 90,9 239,8  Teiler  
 

16. Paul Hertle 12,1 94,5 143,9 250,5  Teiler  
 

17. Josef Stempfle 76,8 88,2 98,9 263,9  Teiler  
 

18. Gerhard Jaumann 43,9 114,4 123,6 281,9  Teiler  
 

19. Bastian Eichberger 86,8 94,3 106,5 287,6  Teiler  
 

20. Paul Michl 21,0 135,9 136,8 293,7  Teiler  
 

21. Wolfgang Jaumann 53,5 122,2 125,1 300,8  Teiler  
 

22. Benedikt Altenburger 64,5 126,2 127,4 318,1  Teiler  
 

23. Ursula Kerle 104,5 108,9 109,1 322,5  Teiler  
 

24. Gabi Habersaat 66,7 127,8 129,5 324,0  Teiler  
 

25. Matthias Baumann 79.2 80,5 164,3 324,0  Teiler  
 

26. Hildegard Eichberger 112,6 121,6 130,8 365,0  Teiler  
 

27. Rudolf Turba 105,4 133,2 159,7 398,3  Teiler  
 

28. Leonie Kienle 115,1 119,8 165,1 400,0  Teiler  
 

29. Herbert Nitzinger 91,0 159,8 164,7 415,5  Teiler  
 

30. Rita Wagner 62,3 188,4 193,8 444,5  Teiler  
 

31. Nina Habersaat 59,5 174,5 214,3 448,3  Teiler  
 

32. Hermann Eichberger 43,9 203,1 204,7 451,7  Teiler  
 

33. Georg Jaumann 29,0 217,2 265,0 511,2  Teiler  
 

34. Michaela Kienle 99,1 188,9 235,5 523,5  Teiler  
 

35. Nikolas Eichberger 106,0 241,7 260,8 608,5  Teiler  
 

36. Florian Michl 173,4 199,2 239,5 612,1  Teiler  
 

37. Irmgard Mayer 198,5 207,8 224,5 630,8  Teiler  
 

38. Johannes Müller 182,1 226,3 244,7 653,1  Teiler  
 

39. Barbara Jaumann 21,9 317,3 326,6 665,8  Teiler  
 

40. Franz Mayer 193,2 221,2 270,2 684,6  Teiler  
 

41. Annika Lausenmeyer 178,8 259,6 263,9 702,3  Teiler  
 

42. Petra Hertle-Wagner 190,2 267,6 272,0 729,8  Teiler  
 

 



Königsschießen 2017 
 

Blattlwertung 

 

 

 

  
Bester 
Teiler  

Zweitbester 
Teiler  

Drittbester 
Teiler 

Teilersumme 
  

43. Xaver Bäuerle 99,6 226,9 414,7 741,2  Teiler  
 

44. Karl Müller 227,0 263,7 298,5 789,2  Teiler  
 

45. Sandra Lausenmeyer 227,8 248,1 322,2 798,1  Teiler  
 

46. Martin Kienle 210,2 306,7 314,1 831,0  Teiler  
 

47. Franziska Weiß 290,8 392,0 446,3 1129,1  Teiler  
 

48. Georg Buser 266,8 416,8 555,0 1238,6  Teiler  
 

49. Michael Ostermeier 315,9 420,2 509,4 1245,5  Teiler  
 

50. Alina Merz 419,0 480,1 480,8 1379,9  Teiler  
 

51. Gabriele Merz 452,1 563,7 729,2 1745,0  Teiler  
 

      
 

 

Aufgelegt ab 60J. 

2017 

 

 

  
Serie Bester Teiler DSB-Berechnung  

   

1. Herbert Nitzinger 274 32,2 300R - 274R + 32,2T 58,2  Punkte  
 

2. Rita Wagner 285 50,1 300R - 285R + 50,1T 65,1  Punkte  
 

3. Hermann Eichberger 257 41,6 300R - 257R + 41,6T 84,6  Punkte  
 

4. Franz Mayer 287 75,6 300R - 287R + 75,6T 88,6  Punkte  
 

5. Paul Wagner 269 115,4 300R - 269R + 115,4T 146,4  Punkte  
 

6. Georg Buser 256 158,6 300R - 256R + 158,6T 202,6  Punkte  
 

7. Xaver Bäuerle 243 163,9 300R - 243R + 163,9T 220,9  Punkte  
 

 

 

Damen Glücksscheibe 

2017 

 

 

  
Punkt Glück 

  

1.  Barbara Jaumann 36 62 98 Punkte  
 

2.  Gabi Habersaat 39 32 71 Punkte  
 

3.  Michaela Kienle 30 40 70 Punkte  
 

4.  Irmgard Mayer 31 38 69 Punkte  
 

5.  Nina Habersaat 36 32 68 Punkte  
 

6.  Petra Hertle-Wagner 21 41 62 Punkte  
 

7.  Hildegard Eichberger 30 31 61 Punkte  
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Hochzeitsscheibe Bosch 

 

 

 

  
1. 

Serie 
Bester 
Teiler 

2. 
Serie 

 Bester  
 Teiler 

DSB-Berechnung 
 

1.  Ursula Kerle 93 27,6 96 88,0 100R - 96R + 27,6T = 31,6  Punkte  

2.  Michael Mayer 90 26,6 80 275,0 100R - 90R + 26,6T = 36,6  Punkte  

3.  Herbert Nitzinger 88 117,0 95 36,4 100R - 95R + 36,4T =  41,4  Punkte  

4.  Tina Wagner 98 43,5 97 40,3 100R - 98R + 40,3T = 42,3  Punkte  

5.  Anna Zimmermann 78 34,7 87 223,2 100R - 87R + 34,7T = 47,7  Punkte  

6 Richard Lausenmeyer 92 47,8   100R - 92R + 47,8T = 55,8  Punkte  

7.  Rita Wagner 91 49,6 93 133,6 100R - 93R + 49,6T = 56,6  Punkte  

8.  Wolfgang Jaumann 89 208,8 89 52,1 100R - 89R + 52,1T = 63,1  Punkte  

9.  Gerhard Jaumann 85 125,4 87 57,3 100R - 87R + 57,3T = 70,3  Punkte  

10. Julian Hönle 92 93,7 94 73,0 100R - 94R + 73T = 79  Punkte  

11. Christoph Merz 78 72,1 90 94,5 100R - 90R + 72,1T = 82,1  Punkte  

12. Georg Buser 87 70,5 85 205,4 100R - 87R + 70,5T = 83,5  Punkte  

13. Franz Mayer 95 156,3 93 79,8 100R - 95R + 79,8T = 84,8  Punkte  

14. Jochen Kerle 93 148,6 95 93,5 100R - 95R + 93,5T = 98,5  Punkte  

15. Hermann Eichberger 82 90,8 87 197,1 100R - 87R + 90,8T = 103,8  Punkte  

16. Tanja Thürheimer 89 172,6 88 94,9 100R - 89R + 94,9T = 105,9  Punkte  

17. Johannes Müller 77 168,2 81 91,5 100R - 81R + 91,5T = 110,5  Punkte  

18. Matthias Baumann 87 105,2 91 121,8 100R - 91R + 105,2T = 114,2  Punkte  

19. Benedikt Altenburger 63 77,8 60 89,5 100R - 63R + 77,8T = 114,8  Punkte  

20. Nina Habersaat 73 131,7 79 113,4 100R - 79R + 113,4T = 134,4  Punkte  

21. Georg Jaumann 68 111,1 72 134,3 100R - 72R + 111,1T = 139,1  Punkte  

22. Peter Ostermeier 78 164,3 88 128,9 100R - 88R + 128,9T = 140,9  Punkte  

23. Bastian Eichberger 94 145,6 88 292,6 100R - 94R + 145,6T = 151,6  Punkte  

24. Paul Wagner 89 146,0 92 152,9 100R - 92R + 146T = 154  Punkte  

25. Martin Baumann 81 179,7 87 150,6 100R - 87R + 150,6T = 163,6  Punkte  

26. Tobias Turba 92 166,5 90 166,2 100R - 92R + 166,2T = 174,2  Punkte  

27. Rudolf Turba 78 204,7 79 170,0 100R - 79R + 170T = 191  Punkte  

28. Uwe Habersaat 83 197,1 86 179,2 100R - 86R + 179,2T = 193,2  Punkte  

29. Petra Hertle-Wagner 62 286,1 63 167,5 100R - 63R + 167,5T = 204,5  Punkte  

30. Josef Stempfle 66 364,5 79 192,1 100R - 79R + 192,1T = 213,1  Punkte  

31. Florian Michl 69 373,2 84 198,8 100R - 84R + 198,8T = 214,8  Punkte  

32. Martin Kienle 64 200,2 70 384,6 100R - 70R + 200,2T = 230,2  Punkte  

33. Xaver Bäuerle 82 249,8 82 259,2 100R - 82R + 249,8T = 267,8  Punkte  

34. Klaus Altenburger 65 361,0 74 249,6 100R - 74R + 249,6T = 275,6  Punkte  

35. Paul Michl 63 299,8 78 281,5 100R - 78R + 281,5T = 303,5  Punkte  

36. Hildegard Eichberger 69 300,5 71 307,4 100R - 71R + 300,5T = 329,5  Punkte  

37. Barbara Jaumann 63 648,1 61 320,5 100R - 63R + 320,5T = 357,5  Punkte  

38. Irmgard Mayer 67 346,6 62 684,0 100R - 67R + 346,6T = 379,6  Punkte  

39. Paul Hertle 41 352,4 48 833,4 100R - 48R + 352,4T = 404,4  Punkte  

40. Michael Ostermeier 37 512,3 24 1271,7 100R - 37R + 512,3T = 575,3  Punkte  
 

       
 

 


